
 



©NASSDOC – ICSSR 
 

***************************************************  

New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries 
Compiled & edited by NASSDOC Team,  

 

(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  
October, 2024 

*************************************************** 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Social Science Documentation Centre, 36p.



Foreword 

 

 

The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries” 

contains a list of New Books that were processed in the month of October, 2024 

and are available for use in the National Social Science Documentation Centre 

of ICSSR. In the main text, entries are arranged by the title in alphabetical order, 

followed by bibliographical details and a summary of the document. For easy 

retrieval, the Author and Keyword Index are also given at the end where the 

number in front of the Author or Keyword denotes the serial number of the entry 

in the main list of New Arrivals. Interested readers can consult the listed titles 

by visiting the library. 

 

Suggestions are always welcome. 

 

 

Dr. S.N.Chari 

Deputy Director  

NASSDOC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 
 

S.No. Title and Other Details Acc. No/Cover Pic. 

1. A Burning/ Majumdar, Megha- Penguin Hamish Hamilton, New York, 2020; 

293p. 

53902 

 
A girl walks through the slums of Kolkata holding an armful of books. She 

returns home smelling of smoke, and checks her most prized possession: a 

brand-new smartphone, purchased in instalments. On Facebook, there is only 

one conversation. #KolabaganTrainAttack On the small, glowing screen, she 

types a dangerous thing... 'If the police didn't help ordinary people like you and 

me, if the police watched them die, doesn't that mean that the government is also 

a terrorist?' Set in contemporary India, A Burning is the story of three 

unforgettable characters, all dreaming of a better future, whose lives are changed 

for ever when they become caught up in the devastating aftermath of a terrorist 

attack. Jivan - a poor, young, Muslim girl, who dreams of going to college - 

faces a possible death sentence after being accused of collaborating with the 

terrorists. Lovely - an exuberant hijra who longs to be a Bollywood star - holds 

the alibi that can set Jivan free, but telling the truth will cost her everything she 

holds dear. PT Sir - an opportunistic gym teacher who once taught Jivan - 

becomes involved with Hindu nationalist politics and his own ascent is soon 

inextricably linked to Jivan's fall. 

 

2. Aatma Nirbhar Bharat (Self-reliant India): Challenges and Opportunities/ 

Bhutani, Rajeev- Pentagon Press LLP, New Delhi, 2020; xvi, 198p. 

53908 

 
Emerging from Wuhan, China in December 2019, the Novel Coronavirus spread 

like wildfire and engulfed the whole world within three months resulting into 

the COVID-19 pandemic. While the world leaders are still struggling to control 

the pandemic as also to rejuvenate their drowning economies, China made 

aggressive moves in the Indo-Pacific both in sea and on land. With coronavirus 

positive cases having crossed 4.5 million and its economy likely to contract by 

5 percent in the current year, India is facing a belligerent China that has shattered 

the 45-year long peace in Galwan Valley, Eastern Ladakh, on June 15, 2020. In 

this time of geopolitical uncertainty, India is facing complex challenges as never 

before: internally, to control the spread of pandemic as also revive the economy; 

and externally to defend her territorial integrity on land and sea both. India 

would like China to restore status quo ante on the Line of Actual Control at the 

earliest. At the same time, India must defeat coronavirus and establish herself as 

a key figure in the global supply chain. 

 

3. Artificial Intelligence and National Security/ Khare, Vijay S.- Pentagon Press 

LLP, New Delhi, 2024; xxiii, 141p. 

53909 

 
The book is a collaborative endeavour of an esteemed academician and a 

dedicated uniformed soldier, shedding light on India’s current position in the 

dynamic landscape of artificial intelligence (AI). It delves into the heart of the 

global ‘AI Summer,’ a transformative phenomenon reshaping industries across 

the globe. It meticulously chronicles the progress made in AI in India over the 

past five years, emphasizing the pivotal role played by the Government think-

tank, the NITI Aayog, in setting the tone for AI initiatives within the country. 

Furthermore, it examines the collective efforts of government bodies, industry 

players, academic institutions, and defence organizations in harnessing AI’s 

potential to fortify national security. One of the book’s distinctive features is its 

 



2 
 

comparative analysis of India’s AI progress with that of the P-5 nations, 

including the USA and China, who are currently engaged in fierce competition 

for AI dominance. In just half a decade since its initial steps into the AI arena, 

India has managed to ascend to the ranks of the top 50 nations, a remarkable 

achievement that underscores its growing prominence in the AI landscape. 

Backed by a wealth of meticulously researched facts and figures, this book 

provides readers with invaluable insights into how India is leveraging this 

disruptive technology to significantly impact military operations and bolster 

national security. In an era marked by the emergence of the Fifth Generation of 

Warfare (5GW), and another change in the character of conflict, this book 

explores AI’s role as a game-changer in safeguarding the nation. “Artificial 

Intelligence and National Security” is an indispensable read for think tanks, 

strategists, and policymakers. It not only addresses the potential benefits of AI 

for national security but also confronts the ethical concerns surrounding its use. 

4. Changing Character of Hybrid War: The Threat to India/ Basu, Shubhankar- 

Pentagon Press LLP, New Delhi, 2020; xx, 183p.  

53910 

 
India’s security dilemmas are complex, with two hostile powers on its frontiers 

and a large number of internal fault lines which are vulnerable and have been 

exploited by the adversaries in the past. The Indian Army Doctrine of 2018 

defines ‘the collusive external threat from adversaries as well as the internal 

instability due to state/non-state sponsored proxy war’ as the primary security 

challenge to India. It further amplifies the changing character of war as ‘wars 

will be hybrid in nature, a blend of conventional and unconventional, with focus 

increasingly shifting to multi domain warfare varying from non-contact to 

contact warfare’. In a nutshell therefore hybrid war is among the primary areas 

of focus for the Indian military today. ‘Changing Character of Hybrid War: The 

Threat to India’ examines the transformation in hybrid warfare and analyses its 

threat to India. It begins with an analysis of the doctrine adopted by the US, 

Russia, China, UK & NATO in dealing with this threat. Thereafter it illuminates 

the emerging characteristics of hybrid war by exploring certain case studies from 

major contemporary conflicts. India`s primary challenge in this area is of a 

collusive hybrid war from Pakistan and China. Accordingly, the book analyses 

the strategic culture of Pakistan Army and transformation of the People`s 

Liberation Army (PLA) to ascertain their views on hybrid warfare. 

 

5. Contemporary Philosophical Proposals for the University: Toward a Philosophy 

of Higher Education/ Kramer, Eli (ed.) ; Stoller, Aaron (ed.)- Palgrave 

Macmillan, Switzerland, 2019; xxi, 268p. 

53636 

 
This edited collection brings together a robust range of philosophers who offer 

theoretically and critically informed proposals regarding the aims, policies, and 

structures of the university. The collection fills a major gap in the landscape of 

higher education theory and practice while concurrently reviving a long and 

often forgotten discourse within the discipline of philosophy. It includes 

philosophers from across the globe representing disparate philosophical schools, 

as well as various career stages, statuses, and standpoints within the university. 

There is also a diversity in method, approach and style, which varies from 

personal narratives and case studies, to philosophical genealogies, to traditional 

philosophical essays, and to systematic theories. The collection can serve as a 

theoretical resource for critically minded administrators and faculty who wish to 

analyze and change policies and structures at their home institutions. It will 

 



3 
 

introduce them to a wide range of possible educational imaginaries, as well as 

provide them with productive suggestions for pragmatic change on campuses 

6. Covid-19: Analysing the Threat/ Lele, Ajey (ed.) ; Roy, Kritika (ed.)- Pentagon 

Press, New Delhi, 2021; xxvii, 426p. 

53912 

 
The current pandemic has caused a cataclysmic disruption in the 'daily routine' 

across the nations and sectors. The damage this crisis has brought to lives and 

economies is unimaginable. This pandemic is a wake-up call to bring about 

systematic and structural changes to deal with such unanticipated menaces that 

can bring the world to a sudden halt. This book attempts to contextualize and 

examine the nature of the ongoing pandemic. The experts who have contributed 

to the book analyze key geopolitical and technological aspects of the COVID-

19 crisis. Besides, the book presents views from a few important States 

concerning their role in combating the ongoing crisis. The book also explores 

the issues of biosecurity and bioethics. 

 

7. CSR Corporate Governance and Workplace Practices: A New Perspective/ 

Hazarika, Anjana- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2020; x, 227p.  

53911 

 
Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR), corporate governance and workplace 

practices are intimately connected. They are indeed three distinct pillars of any 

successful business venture. This work strongly argues that without fulfilling the 

social responsibilities, economic and legal obligations of a business organization 

simply becomes infructuous. The best course of action for business is to first 

serve its stakeholders, mainly its employees. Hence, the overarching theme that 

revolves round the book is that employee engagement and their welfare are the 

keys to ascertain democratic practices at workplace. And once it is ensured, this 

would help an enterprise to fulfilling and encompassing four aspects of CSR i.e. 

economic, legal, ethical and discretionary or philanthropic. 

 

8. Dalits in the New Millennium/ Pai, Sudha (ed.) ; Babu, D. Shyam (ed.)- 

Cambridge University Press, London, 2023; xv, 483p. 

53933 

 
Dalits in the New Millennium interrogates the major aspects of Dalit experience 

in multiple spheres and traces how Dalit politics is no longer merely content 

with desire for social justice but has become more assertive and aspirational in 

its demands. The volume represents the individual voices of the editors and 

contributors, who are eminent academics and activists, and situates Dalit life 

amidst all the major changes that have occurred over the last three decades. It 

aims to provide a more holistic approach to studying the community's socio-

economic and political life in the new millennium and adds to the existing 

literature on Dalit politics, focusing especially on the changes that are taking 

place in the realm of electoral politics, popular culture, political economy, 

ideological worldview, and representation, among others. 

 

9. Diasporic Returns to the Ethnic Homeland: The Korean Diaspora in 

Comparative Perspective/ Tsuda, Takeyuki (ed.) ; Song, Changzoo (ed.)- 

Palgrave Macmillan, Switzerland, 2018; xiii, 258p. 

53632 



4 
 

 
This book examines Korean cases of return migrations and diasporic 

engagement policy. The study concentrates on the effects of this migration on 

citizens who have returned to their ancestral homeland for the first time and 

examines how these experiences vary based on nationality, social class, and 

generational status. The project’s primary audience includes academics and 

policy makers with an interest in regional politics, migration, diaspora, 

citizenship, and Korean studies. 

 

10. Digital Religion: The Basics/ Campbell, Heidi A.- Routledge, London, 2022; 

172p. 

53942 

 
Digital Religion: The Basics explores how digital media and internet platforms 

are transforming religious practice in a digital age and the impact this has had 

on religious culture in contemporary society. Through exploring six defining 

characteristics of how religion is acted out online, including-multisite reality, 

convergence practice, networked community, storied identity, shifting authority 

and experiential authenticity, the book considers how digital religion both 

shapes, and is influenced by, religion offline. Questions asked include: How is 

religion being performed and reimagined through digital media and cultures? In 

what ways do the practices of religion online merge or correspond with shifts in 

perspective taking place in offline religious practice? How do the key findings 

of religion online reflect broader social, cultural and structural practices 

observed within mobile, networked society? With case studies and further 

readings, Digital Religion: The Basics is a must-read for students wanting to 

come to grips with how religion is changing and experienced through digital 

media. 

 

11. Digitalisation and Development: Issues for India and Beyond/ Maiti, Dibyendu 

(ed.) ; Castellacci, Fulvio (ed.)- Springer, Singapore, 2020; xv, 436p. 

53633 

 
Information and communication technologies (ICTs) provide new opportunities 

and new challenges for developing economies. ICT adoption, digitalization and 

automation provide formidable new opportunities in terms of increased 

efficiency and productivity, the creation of new services and occupations and 

increased connectivity among agents. However, the extent to which developing 

economies are able to reap these potential benefits is contingent on a set of other 

social, economic and institutional dimensions. While economic growth and 

rising productivity are the major expected outcomes of digitalization, digital 

divides and related forms of exclusion and inequalities are commonly observed 

too. India, one of the largest economies in the world, with a remarkable pace of 

ICT diffusion, represents a relevant case to investigate the impacts of 

digitalization on economic development. The present book collects a series of 

novel contributions on this theme, studying the Indian experience in an 

international cross-country perspective. This introductory chapter presents 

background information on the Indian case, introduces the main themes on the 

relationships between ICTs, socio-economic development and digital divides 

and provides a summary and road map to the chapters included in the book. On 

the whole, the main message of this book is that the impact of ICTs is contingent 

upon other assets, capabilities and institutional conditions. National policies 

should therefore not only promote digitalization as such but also ensure its co-

evolution and complementarity with a variety of other country-specific factors. 

 



5 
 

12. Discovering Indian Philosophy: An Introduction to Hindu, Jain, and Buddhist 

Thought/ Long, Jeffery D- Bloomsbury, Delhi, 2024; xi, 248p. 

53943 

 
With a history dating back at least 3000 years, the philosophical tradition of 

India is one of the oldest to continue to thrive today. Encompassing a wide 

variety of worldviews, Indian philosophy includes perspectives that have 

ongoing relevance to contemporary issues such as the nature of consciousness, 

the relationship between philosophy and the good life, the existence of a divine 

reality, and the meaning of happiness. Contrary to widespread stereotypes, 

Indian philosophy is not simply an extension of Indian religion. Scepticism is a 

pervasive feature of this discourse, and there is even a school of thought which 

affirms materialism. The idea of a divine reality is debated extensively, not only 

in terms of the existence of such a reality-"Is there a God?"-but also in terms of 

its nature-"What is God?" This book, drawing upon some of the latest research 

in the field, traces the history of the Indian philosophical tradition from ancient 

times to the present, outlining the views and major thinkers of such schools of 

thought as Vedanta, Jainism, Buddhism, and many more. Jeffery D. Long treats 

each system, however, not simply as an historical artifact, but as a living reality 

with important insights to offer our world today. It is essential reading for 

anyone interested in world philosophies and how they address the 'big questions' 

that have always engaged human beings. 

 

13. Divorce and Democracy: A History of Personal Law in Post-independence 

India/ Saxena, Saumya- Cambridge University Press, Delhi, 2022; xvi, 350p. 

53944 

 
This book demonstrates that family law, arguably the most visible sphere of such 

contestation, emerged as a particularly hospitable arena for conversations 

between religious and legal regimes, to institute the normative framework that 

could govern the domestic lives of citizens. The work illustrates how the 

codification of religious personal laws permitted the Indian state to enter into an 

intimate dialogue with citizens, largely mediated through religion. Thus, through 

this process, the state also secured monopoly over determining what constituted 

religion, as well as the right to determine the validity and scope of religious 

practices. This book therefore suggests that religious personal law played a key 

role in determining the legal place for religion in India's secular democracy. The 

controversy on the issue of personal law has contributed to a unique evolution 

of both the rule of law and the doctrine of secularism in twentieth century India. 

By tracing the response of legislature, the courts, and civil society movements 

to the question of cultural rights and notions of abstract citizenship, this book 

exhibits how the translation of marriage and divorce laws of Hindu, Muslim, and 

Christian communities into statutes introduced new questions on the tenuous 

links between the law and the sacred, as well as on the problematic rhetoric of 

the reformative potential of law 

 

14. Dr. B.r. Ambedkar: An Ultimate Visionary of the Era/ Sobti, R.C.- Narendra 

publishing house, Delhi, 2016; xii, 279 p. 

53945 



6 
 

 
This book explores Dr. Ambedkar’s multifaceted contributions as a social 

reformer, political leader, and advocate for marginalized communities. The book 

highlights his visionary approach to social democracy, justice, and constitutional 

theory while emphasizing his commitment to education, scientific temper, and 

industrialization as tools for societal progress. It also discusses his perspectives 

on Dalit empowerment, employment, and environmental issues, showcasing his 

lasting influence on India’s socio-political landscape. Through a scholarly lens, 

the book presents Ambedkar’s ideas as timeless solutions for contemporary 

challenges. 
 

15. Environmental Change, Livelihood Issues and Migration: Sundarban Biosphere 

Reserve, India/ Mistri, Avijit- Springer, Singapore, 2020; 192p. 

53634 

 
This book deals with the out-migration from the UNESCO designated 

Sundarban Biosphere Reserve in India. It focuses on the question whether out-

migration is a consequence of environmental change or livelihood issues and 

development deficit. It investigates the processes of migration from a broad 

spectrum, exploring a wide range of economic, social, and demographic factors 

along with environmental stressors. The processes of migration studied and 

empirically illustrated include migration stream, migration pattern, reasons for 

migration, the nexus between migration and social network, aspiration and 

different human, economic and physical capital. The book adopts a modelistic 

approach called the Sustainable Livelihood Approach (SLA) to investigate 

whether migration from Sundarban is an environmental migration or not. In 

addition it uses the risk perception approach of people’s cognition or ‘affective 

imagery’ to examine the degree of perceived environmental risk in the means of 

living, especially farming and fishing, of the islanders of Sundarban. 

 

16. Evolving Security Dynamics in West Asia and India's Challenges/ Trigunayat, 

Anil (ed.)- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2022; xx, 280p.  

53913 

 
West Asia continues to churn festered by several hot spots including Libya, 

Syria, Yemen, and Iraq as Arab Spring 2.0 straddles the region forcing socio-

economic reforms. The Middle East Process remains defunct as the Israel-

Palestine conflict remains at the brink. The region also continues to suffer from 

the geopolitical, geo-economic, and geo-religious contestations among major 

powers like Saudi Arabia, the UAE, Turkey, Egypt, and Iran. Qatar has emerged 

as new `Go To` country. Due to perceived nonchalance and withdrawal of the 

USA, which was its sole security guarantor, the regional majors have begun to 

look for some modus vivendi among themselves as they enhance their 

engagements with China and Russia, and to a great extent, even India. 

Rapprochement between Israel and some Arab countries like the UAE and 

Bahrain and Sudan and Morocco have paved the way for new power equations 

as India, Israel, the UAE, and the USA become engaged in a new Economic 

Quartet. The winds of change are visible as the Russia-Ukraine crisis casts a new 

shadow on the regional dynamic. The quest for strategic autonomy is distinctly 

on the horizon. Over a dozen distinguished authors and regional experts have 

delved deep into the evolving security scenario in this compendium. This is a 

book that clinically examines critical security issues in West Asia, offers insights 

and affords solutions and some policy choices for India in a dispassionate 

manner. A must-read for policy makers, students researchers and even experts. 

 



7 
 

17. Foundation of Education School & Society/ Khamari, Jubraj- Narendra 

Publishing House, Delhi, 2021; xi, 440p. 

53946 

 
It explores the historical, philosophical, and sociological aspects of education 

and its impact on society. It examines how key figures like John Dewey and 

Horace Mann shaped modern schooling and how different educational 

philosophies—Perennialism, Essentialism, Progressivism, and Social 

Reconstructionism—influence teaching and learning. The book also highlights 

the role of schools in socialization, cultural integration, and addressing 

inequality, emphasizing education as a powerful force for both individual 

growth and societal change. 

 

18. Future of Land Warfare: Beyond the Horizon/ Chakravorty, P. K (ed.)- Pentagon 

Press, New Delhi, 2020; xix, 272p.  

53914 

 
The book deals with the future of land warfare on the Indian subcontinent. To 

predict the future is extremely difficult particularly in the field of Warfare. This 

is due to the fact that wars are impacted by doctrine, technology and people. 

Also, the introduction of nuclear weapons has made war less frequent and 

reduced the duration. There are trends which keep changing with the passage of 

time. Conflicts in the 21st century are short and swift with a combination of 

effects. Further aspirations of leaders often point towards different military 

objectives. In such a scenario we could plan at best for a decade and maybe 

visualise for about 15 years. By and large wars of the future will be conventional, 

hybrid and would be interstate or with non-state actors. The causes could be 

territorial or related to historical differences, ideological biases, economic 

disparity, security and water distribution. Further issues could exacerbate due to 

impact of climate change, higher rate of population growth of minorities and 

sectarian or ethnic extremism. The future wars are likely to follow three types. 

It could be overt, covert and finally outsourced. The future battle space as 

visualised in the next 15 years would have characteristics which would make it 

non linear in time and space. Unlike wars of the past they would be swift and 

would be based on speed. Targets would need to be precisely engaged to avoid 

collateral damage. Operations would demand jointness between the three 

services. Further they would be continuous with no pauses. They could be 

termed as 24x7 operations. In these operations connectivity would play an 

important part and communications would be available to soldiers, commanders 

and autonomous weapon systems and vehicles. There would be a need for 

synergy between air, sea, and outer space while undertaking land warfare. 

Perception management becomes extremely important as this alone would lead 

to an effective reorganization of people. Finally technology would play an 

important role particularly, the application of artificial intelligence. 

 

19. G20@2023: The Roadmap to Indian Presidency/ Srinivas, V.- Pentagon Press 

LLP, New Delhi, 2023; xix, 290p. 

53906 



8 
 

 
The Roadmap to Indian Presidency, traces the rise of the G20, in battling 

financial crisis― the Global Financial Crisis of 2008-09, the Eurozone Crisis of 

2010, and the COVID-19 pandemic of 2019 and in formulating an agenda for 

strong, sustainable and balanced growth. V.Srinivas documents the complex 

functioning of the G20 and its collaboration with important multilateral 

institutions- International Monetary Fund, World Bank, World Trade 

Organization, World Health Organization, Financial Stability Board, OECD, 

UNFCC and non-governmental/ civil society Engagement Groups 
 

20. Hindu-buddhist Philosophy on Conflict Avoidance and Environemt 

Consciousness: Samvad-a Global Initiave (Ii)/ Vivekananda International 

Foundation (New Delhi, India) - Wisdom Tree, New Delhi, 2017; vii, 192p. 

53915 

 
Driven by the myopia of profits and an ego that craves superiority over fellow 

brethren, man is leading a life of wanton devastation, and going through what is 

perhaps the most violent time in history. At stake is not just our own lives and 

values, but the environment that sustains us, and by extension therefore, the very 

future of our planet. Is this a one-way street? Or is there still scope for salvation? 

Can we redefine ethics to suit the broader common vision of all mankind? Can 

we rise above religious differences to create a common, working philosophy that 

works for both us, and our planet? If the tenets and essence of Hinduism and 

Buddhism are anything to go by, the answer is a resounding yes. Adaptation of 

a non-conflicting paradigm led by the Hindu-Buddhist values-whose adherents 

account for more than one-fifth of the world`s population and cognates cultures 

such as in India and Japan-can be used effectively to shift the focus from 'conflict 

resolution' to 'conflict avoidance' and the path of 'ideology' to 'philosophy'. It is 

with this aspiration and conviction that the VIF, New Delhi, Sitagu International 

Buddhist Academy, Yangon and Myanmar Institute of Strategic Studies in 

association with Japan Foundation organised Samvad II a Global initiative on 

Conflict Avoidance and Environment Consciousness: a Dialogue for Peace, 

Harmony and Security, at Yangon, Myanmar in 2017. This book, based on the 

conference attempts to answer one simple question: Can we offer a new model 

and vision for a world order based on democratic tradition that espouses the 

spirit of human cooperation, ethical behaviour, universal responsibility and 

prosperity of all nations? If we put our best foot forward, the answer could be 

yes. The alternative is not an alternative. 

 

21. Impact of Social Media on Peace and Security/ Khare, Vijay S (Ed.)- Pentagon 

Press, New Delhi, 2022; xix, 188p.  

53916 

 
The book is a result of an International Conference on Impact of Social Media 

on Peace and Security organised by the Department of Defence and Strategic 

Studies (DDSS), Yashwantrao Chavan National Centre of International Security 

and Defence Analysis (YC-NISDA), And Department of Ambedkar Studies, 

Savitribai Phule Pune University in collaboration with Indo-European Education 

Foundation (Poland), University of Applied Science, Nysa, (Poland), University 

of Galati (Romania) and Strategic Culture and Security Foundation, (Pune) on 

7-8 March, 2019. 
 



9 
 

22. Improving Accessible Digital Practices in Higher Education: Challenges and 

New Practices for Inclusion/ Seale, Jane (ed.)- Palgrave Pivot, Switzerland, 

2021; 180p. 

53637 

 
This book examines the role played by technologies in removing the 

disadvantage experienced by students with disabilities in higher education. 

Addressing five key themes, the editor and contributors explore the practices 

required of stakeholders within higher education institutions to mediate 

successful and supportive relationships between disabled learners and their 

technologies. Ultimately, the book argues that practice in the fields of disability, 

ICT and higher education is still not providing consistent and widespread 

positive learning experiences to students with disabilities. In order to address 

this situation, the field needs to creatively integrate knowledge gained through 

both research and practice, and to re-imagine what is needed for ICT to 

meaningfully contribute to a reduction in disadvantage for disabled students. 

This book will be of interest and value to scholars of disability studies, education 

and accessibility, and educational technologies 

 

23. Incredible Women of India's Freedom Struggle/ Koundal, Suneeta- Pentagon 

Press, New Delhi, 2023; xvi, 216p. 

53917 

 
Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav initiative is taken by the Government of India to 

celebrate 75 glorious years of India's independence. This initiative continues the 

vision of making today's generation aware of freedom fighters' life, struggles, 

and sacrifices, the price they had to pay for India's independence. Incredible 

Women of India's Freedom Struggle rediscovered the little-known contributions 

of female freedom fighters who fought fiercely against British imperialism, 

whose bravery, sacrifice, and resolve continue to inspire and instil pride in 

Indians. It narrates the history of ardent revolutionaries who did not fear 

imprisonment or death on the battlefield. Despite this, female freedom fighters 

received less recognition and are less celebrated in the pages of history, 

therefore, this work is a tribute to the women freedom fighters who kindled the 

flame of patriotism and marched shoulder to shoulder with men as part of the 

freedom struggle movement. Incredible Women of India's Freedom Struggle 

captures captivating and touching stories of remarkable women who deserve 

equal respect and recognition. The objective of this book is to empower our 

younger generations to change their world for the better. They are inspirations 

for everyone to overcome hardships. Each title of the story and the learning at 

the end will definitely build self-confidence and motivation to live a life of 

values, instincts, and out-of-the-box thinking and to remember that we have been 

born for a cause. It is a must-read book for every Indian. 

 

24. India in Global Affairs: Changing Dynamics and Emerging Role/ Tiwari, 

Sanjeev Kumar (Ed.)- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2020; xx, 251p. 

53918 



10 
 

 
The dawn of the current regime in 2014 has witnessed the ushering of a new era 

of Indian stronghold in global affairs. The fundamental changes in the global 

affairs are affecting India`s domestic and international politics. The attitude of 

Indian dispensation therefore has been geared towards meeting these challenges; 

the conventional approach to understanding India`s foreign policy has 

strategically been replaced by reasoning and sine qua non. In the current 

scenario, India is shifting gears by not only emerging as a global power in terms 

of economy, defence and clout but also by influencing and shaping the different 

dimensions of global agendas as per its prerequisites and national interests. In 

this light, India in Global Affairs: Changing Dynamics and Emerging Role 

discusses the evolution, continuation and the paradigm shifts that have taken 

shape in the global affairs with relation to India and establishes the fact that 

increasing influence of India in the global affairs is now bringing India to the 

forefront where India’s diverse, plural democracy stands out and sets an example 

for rest of the world to emulate. 

 

25. India's Foreign Policy Modi 2.0: Challenges and Opportunities/ Singh, Sudhir 

(Ed.)- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2020; xxviii, 392p. 

53919 

 
Indo-Pacific has become the pivot of the global politics and the salience of the 

region is bound to increase in the foreseeable future. India`s profile has rapidly 

grown since the end of Cold War and now India is being considered an important 

country in shaping the power equilibrium within the Indo-Pacific in particular 

and at the global level in general. The security architecture has remained 

turbulent in the region and in this prevailing scenario India has the golden 

opportunity to maximize its national interests. The phenomenal rise of China in 

the region and its diverging interests with India and many other important 

countries within the region have further complicated the security situation. India 

had a coalition government from 1989 till 2014. The 2014 General elections 

gave a thumping majority to Modi-led BJP. This government has performed 

excellently on the foreign policy front in its first tenure and has contributed as a 

motivating factor in the return of Modi government with a bigger majority in 

May 2019. At this juncture, India needs to reformulate its policies to cope up 

with the emerging situation. PM Modi is considered a strong leader and has 

adopted a pro-active foreign policy. But now, India has to reformulate its foreign 

policy in a structural manner to cope up with changing global power structure. 

It offers both challenges and opportunities to the Narendra Modi–led NDA-3 

government. 

 

26. Indian Armed Forces in 2047: Centenary of Independence/ Banerjee, Gautam 

(ed.)- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2023; xvii, 324p. 

53920 

 
He 75th Year of Independence is a milestone in India’s march towards a 

sovereign dispensation characterised by freedom, peace, and prosperity. In that 

endeavour, the preservation of territorial sanctity, economic sovereignty and 

political relevance in a competitive intra- and inter-regional dispensation are 

major challenges. India’s geographic situation between two compulsively 

revisionist, aggressive and militarist neighbours adds to the rigours of such 

challenges. Wisdom states that as a rising India proceeds to secure her 

aspirations of peace and prosperity, it would be mandatory to sustain the journey 

with the possession of robust and military prowess. The purpose of this 

Vivekananda International Foundation publication is to visualise, candidly, for 
 



11 
 

readers, a futuristic construct of India’s military prowess that is sustainable 

within the nation’s affordable defence economics. 

27. Indian Literatures in Diaspora/ Sireesha, Telugu (ed.)- Routledge, New York, 

2022; xi, 166p. 

53934 

 
This book analyses diasporic literatures written in Indian languages written by 

authors living outside their homeland and contextualizes the understanding of 

migration and migrant identities. Examining diasporic literature produced in 

Bengali, Hindi, Malayalam, Indian Nepali, Odia, Punjabi, Marathi, and Tamil, 

the book argues that writers in the diaspora who choose to write in their 

vernacular languages attempt to retain their native language, for they believe 

that the loss of the language would lead to the loss of their culture. The author 

answers seminal questions including: How are these writers different from 

mainstream Indian writers who write in English? Themes and issues that could 

be compared to or contrasted with the diasporic literatures written in English are 

also explored. The book offers a significant examination of the nature and 

dynamics of the multilingual Indian society and culture, and its global 

readership. It is the first book on Indian diasporic literature in Indian and 

transnational languages, and a pioneering contribution to the field. The book will 

be of interest to academics in the field of South Asian Studies, South Asian 

literature, Asian literature, diaspora and literary studies. 

 

28. Indic Perspective on International Relations/ Mishra, Vivek Kumar (ed.)- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2023; xxvi, 277p. 

53921 

 
Indic perspective on International Relations addresses this gap by analysing the 

disciplinary crisis and advancing the Indic narrative as a viable non-western 

alternative. Besides, this edited volume also covers different aspects of India's 

foreign policy, Indian strategic culture, and key bilateral and multilateral 

relations. Written by well-known scholars from an interdisciplinary perspective, 

this forward-looking work opens up the possibilities of rethinking International 

Relations from the Indic perspective. 

 

29. Influence of Social Media on India's Foreign Policy Making/ Khare, Vijay S.- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2022; xxii, 305p.  

53922 

 
This book focuses on the influence of social media on India's foreign policy-

making, demonstrating that the role of social media is not only as an information 

provider, but also as a platform of interaction between the government and 

public. The title presents the pros and cons of social media which directly and 

indirectly effects on the foreign policy of the country, and explores the idea that 

social media could be more persuasive than the any other media in influencing 

the people. It comparatively analyses social media usage in 5 countries: the US, 

China, France, Russia, the United Kingdom and India. A must-read book for 

scholars, political analysts, governmental officials, strategic think tank and 

especially foreign policymakers across the globe. 
 

30. International Perspectives on Leadership in Higher Education: Critical Thinking 

for Global Challenges/ Jameson, Jill (ed.)- Routledge, Newyork, 2020; 195p. 

53638 



12 
 

 
The extent to which critical thinking on global challenges is employed by higher 

education leaders, The potential for an increase in the role of critical thinking in 

leadership, The creative potential for critical leadership thinking to transform 

institutions and communities, The essential attributes of critical thinking, 

namely cognitive, affective and social dimensions, and The possibility for 

critical thinking to contribute to the global public common good by encouraging 

enhanced research, teaching and public service excellence. Responding to the 

ever-increasing demands of the higher education climate, International 

Perspectives on Leadership in Higher Education is a vital resource for anyone 

occupying leadership positions in higher education institutions and any 

researchers or students looking to explore the landscape of critical thinking. 

 

31. Kashmir: Beyond Article 370/ Assad, Bashir- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2020; 

xvi, 194p.  

53923 

 
Provocative, insightful and passionately argued, Kashmir: Beyond Article 370 

brings a unique perspective to an increasingly polarized debate on the dilution 

of Article 370 and 35A of the Indian Constitution and subsequent bifurcation of 

the erstwhile state of Jammu and Kashmir into two Union Territories. On one 

hand, the book raises some interesting but out of sight issues that moulded public 

opinion in favour of the scrapping of the special status of Jammu and Kashmir. 

On the other hand, it accurately highlights the anti-India provocations leading to 

the unprecedented August 5 decision by the Indian Parliament. The book reveals 

how the government of India was prompted to do away with the special status 

of Jammu and Kashmir and how the people in Kashmir responded to the 

situation that emerged in the wake of the Indian Parliament`s August 5 decision. 

The book provides a fascinating account of the events that actually added to the 

ideological commitment of the BJP government in revoking the special status of 

Jammu and Kashmir. 

 

32. Literary Theory and Criticism: Recent Writings From South Asia/ Gupto, Arun 

(ed.)- Taylor & Francis Ltd, UK, 2021; xix, 256p. 

53935 

 
Thinking of the usefulness and the great popularity of the first eight editions of 

the book, Twentieth Century Literary Criticism and considering the valuable 

suggestions received from several quarters, the current ninth edition has been 

revised and enlarged by adding six new chapters on recent development in 

literary criticism across the globe. The book now contains 70 chapters in all, 

organized into four parts. Six new chapters in Part IV are on post-humanities, 

Cyborgs, Resistance to Theory, Imitation and Gender Insubordination, Texts 

and Lumps, and Intercriticality (a term coined by the author). The theories and 

the texts have been explained with clarity and precision in a simple language 

and lucid style. This is an invaluable reference book for anyone interested in the 

field of literary criticism in the twentieth century and beyond. 

 

33. Look East to Act East Transforming India-asean Relations in Modi Era: 

Transforming India-asean Relations in Modi Era/ Singh, Sudhir Kumar (ed.)- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2020; xviii, 326p.  

53924 



13 
 

 
Act East Policy launched in 2014 has been one of the signature foreign policy 

approaches of Modi-1 government and is a proactive foreign policy initiative. 

The movement from Look East to Act East was necessitated by the changing 

contours of security architecture in the larger context of the Indo-Pacific region. 

Act East Policy has further expanded the geography within its imprint; Myanmar 

to Australia comes under its domain. ASEAN and East Asian countries expect 

India to play a counter-balancing role within the region. Under Modi 

government, India has taken a principled stand on disputes like South and East 

China Seas stating that all disputing parties must adhere to international laws. 

This policy provides a broad canvass for issues ranging from economy, culture 

to strategy. The re-election of Modi with a larger majority in May 2019 is bound 

to consolidate the Act East Policy. India has developed convergences with many 

important countries of the region under the ambit of this policy and it is bound 

to pay more dividends in the foreseeable future for India`s national interests. 

 

34. Management of India's Military Prowess: Issues and Aspects/ Banerjee, 

Gautam- Pentagon press, New Delhi, 2020; xi, 253p. 

53925 

 
Conceptualizing the foundations of national defence and organizing a 

conformingly robust military structure is a humungous task of extremely 

complexities. Even nations who possess pristine strategic vision and deep rooted 

military culture find it practically impossible to home on to the right equation 

between their political goals, military power and optimal resource allocation. 

The reason lies in the fact that no matter what mock drills one puts up, outcome 

of military campaigns often remain uncertain and unpredictable, and 

independent of the forces fielded to secure victory. There can be no right 

formulae, no right examples and no practice round to hone one`s concepts and 

practices before the final, bloody and destructive showdown. Irreversibility of 

war further makes it a nightmare for military planners to guarantee success. At 

the best they can apply their professional insight to anticipate adverse situations, 

notionally replicate these and then harness tactical acumen to find possibly the 

most effective courses of actions to deal with the circumstances. It is here that 

the salience of various issues discussed in this book come into contention. The 

book does not offer formulae for the achievement of military success. Rather it 

offers an insight into the ingredients and processes that enable military planners 

to conceive the best possible force composition to win wars. 

 

35. Modi 2.0: A Resolve to Secure India/ Pachnanda, Ranjit (ed.) ; Debroy, Bibek 

(ed.)- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2022; xvi, 196p.  

53926 

 
Safety and security lie at the heart of the prosperity of a nation. Real security is 

not only based on growth, reform and change or, what can be described as all-

round development of the nation, but also enhanced focus on the borders given 

the escalation of tension. While trust and collaboration are central to a systematic 

approach to security, it is cohesively strung on three core objectives: effective 

diplomacy and military capabilities; bolstering economic prosperity; and 

providing governance and promoting democratic values. They present 

formidable challenges and are not easy to achieve, but under Modi’s ‘thinking 

thoroughly’ leadership, there has been an earnest movement with long-term 

strategic planning and review. Alert to the changing threat landscape, the NDA 

government reasoned that any compartmentalised orsilo-driven approach to 

national security required a fresh integrated approach. New institutional 

mechanisms and structures were put in place. Never before has decision-making 

 



14 
 

and policy responses undergone such fundamental changes that draw in the 

value of pre-emptive, proactive and graded responses. This evocative volume 

brings out a comprehensive treatment of the important aspects of national 

security under Modi 2.0 government. 

36. Modi Energising a Green Future/ Pachnanda, Ranjit (ed.) ; Debroy, Bibek (ed.)- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2023; xxii, 278p. 

53927 

 
Climate change and energy security are interconnected and are two sides of the 

same coin. The increasing share of non-hydrocarbon or non-fossil energy, as 

evidence suggests, will help in significant reduction in carbon emissions. There 

is now broadly a global drive to expand energy sources and increase energy 

efficiency, both in distribution and consumption in order to mitigate climate 

change, reduce energy dependency, and minimize energy price volatility. India 

has shown the world what it takes to be a climate leader. The UN Environment 

Programme in 2018 recognized Prime Minister Modi for his bold environmental 

leadership on the global stage. Energy transition will be the most important pillar 

for climate action for the country and for this India is rapidly crafting a sturdy 

ecosystem to enable the transformation through technology readiness, capacity 

upgrade, climate finance, regulatory reforms and new and innovative business 

models, which will together help in achieving India`s climate and sustainable 

development goals. This volume presents a well-integrated collection of 

chapters from distinguished decision-makers, influential opinion makers, and 

eminent experts creating in the process a synergy of views supporting India`s 

transition to affordable and sustainable energy that not only reduces emissions, 

but spurs economic growth and promotes sustainable climate investments. 

 

37. Modi: From Vision to Reality/ Pachnanda, R.K (Ed.)- Pentagon Press, New 

Delhi, 2023; xviii, 162p. 

53928 

 
Modi: From Vision to Reality presents a fascinating and incredible narrative of 

Prime Minister Narendra Modi's inspirational vision, untiring resolve and 

achievement of a stable and prosperous India and how he has converted his 

inspirational vision into reality. From economic reforms to healthcare, poverty 

eradication, women empowerment, environmental sustainability, security, 

foreign relations and an overall growth in all sectors, this book covers every 

aspect of PM Modi`s "India First" policies that have brought a great leap forward 

in the country's development to unimaginable heights. With contributions from 

erudite authors in their respective fields, each chapter brings to light the 

unprecedented accomplishments of a government led by a determined Prime 

Minister who has rejuvenated and resurged India's unity, development and pride. 

 

38. Non-contact Warfare: An Appraisal of China's Military Capabilities/ Verma, 

Vivek- Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2022; xxii, 330p. 

53929 



15 
 

 
The future of war will be dictated by the civil-military integration. The core 

instrumentality of threat and use of force to achieve political outcomes have 

changed since the end of the Cold War, and the difference between war and 

conflict is changing the way the confrontations and crisis are being engineered 

and handled. Emerging threats are exploiting new technologies and finding new 

uses for the old one. Similarly, the practitioners of defence are finding new 

methods to engage in sub-threshold warfare using non-contact warfare. Thus, a 

much wider array of agencies are now involved in the development and 

implementation of national security policy; a whole-of-government effort might 

better define the instruments of power. 
 

39. Politics of Climate Change & Global Peace and Security/ Khare, Vijay- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2021; xi, 256p. 

53930 

 
This book focuses on a very significant current issue, which is highly relevant 

in the present context, which is completely unexplored in an in-depth manner. 

The concept of Climate Change has been discussed minutely by the author. It 

states how climate change affects on global politics peace and security. 

Especially, the author has emphasised, climate change is not only a topic of 

discussion but also one of the serious issues which need a special action to be 

taken. This book gives detail information about how climate change is becoming 

the greatest threats across the globe. The author has genuinely attempted to 

ponder over the importance of climate change and global peace and security. 

The book explicates how India-US working constructively to control climate 

change for the betterment of the world. It has included much useful information 

as this issue is worldwide important. Through this book, the author has portrayed 

the intricate and multidimensional importance of Climate change. The most 

remarkable thing about this book is, the author has successfully remounted and 

tried to trace the productive journey of India-US towards climate change through 

numerous pacts and agreements. It gives the glimpses of how India-US 

strategically tackled the climate change issues and role of India in under the 

leadership of newly elected US President, Joe Biden. Finally, this book has 

clearly stated how the climate change issue is a crucial factor and it affects on 

global peace and security. Ultimately, this book is an essential work to study in 

deep the Climate change and global peace and security. A must-read book for 

scholars, political analyst, environmental expertise, academicians across the 

globe. 

 

40. Politics, Ethics and Emotions in 'new India'/ Gudavarthy, Ajay- Routledge, 

London, 2023; x, 209p. 

53936 

 
How do emotions mobilise in politics? How do they frame ideologies? Broadly 

focusing on these questions, this book explains the role emotions play in Indian 

politics and the part they played in the aftermath of the 2019 general elections. 

It traces the consolidation of the Right in India and highlights the reasons for its 

electoral successes with a focus on the interplay between ethics and emotions 

such as fear, anxiety, guilt, shame, anger, hatred, betrayal, and violence. At the 

same time, it traces the changing dynamic in the way we think about politics and 

analyses the failure of liberal democratic institutions to make space for emotions 

in politics and political motivations.An accessible and essential guide to 

understanding contemporary India, this book will be of great interest to scholars 
 



16 
 

and researchers of politics, especially governance and political theory, as well 

as South Asian studies. 

41. Population and Sustainable Development in India/ Chaurasia, Aalok Ranjan- 

Springer, Singapore, 2020; ix, 255p. 

53635 

 
This book addresses central issues related to population and sustainable 

development in India, the second most populous country in the world. Using the 

latest available source of data in the context of the United Nations 2030 

Sustainable Development Agenda, it analyzes the current state of development 

in India in terms of economic growth, social inclusion, and environmental 

protection, especially focusing on the role of population. The respective chapters 

explore various aspects, but mainly focus on promoting greater sustainability in 

terms of population growth, child survival, and economic growth. As such, the 

book will be of interest to students, researchers, and policymakers in the fields 

of population studies, economics, and international development. 

 

42. Recent Developments in Space Law: Opportunities & Challenges/ Rao, R. 

Venkata (ed.) ; Gopalakrishnan, V (ed.)- Springer, Singapore, 2017; xiv, 154p. 

53640 

 
This book offers a compendium of diverse essays on emerging legal issues in 

outer space, written by experts in the field of Space Law from different parts of 

the globe. The book comprehensively addresses opportunities in space and the 

inevitable legal challenges that these space activities pose for mankind. It 

explores the increasing role of private sector in outer space, which calls for a 

review of policy and legislation; invites opinion juries from law scholars for 

ensuring the applicability of the Outer Space Treaty on all states without 

ratification and universal abidance with Space Law without demur; reflects upon 

the challenges for the global space community involved in implementing a more 

effective approach to international space governance; and considers the use of 

domestic laws, and the consequent need for legal reform, to encourage broader 

engagement with commercial space innovation. Further, the book delves into the 

adequacy of existing international liability regime to protect space tourists in the 

event of a space vehicle accidents; examines the increasing use of space for 

military activities and canvasses how International Law may apply to condition 

behaviour; highlights the challenges of scavenging space debris; calls for 

protections of space assets; touches upon the legal regime pertaining to ASAT 

and discusses other ways of creating normative instruments, which also come 

from other areas and use other methods. Given its comprehensive coverage of 

opportunities in space and the inevitable legal challenges that they pose, the 

book offers a valuable resource for students, researchers, academics and 

professionals including government officials, industry executives, specialists, 

and lawyers, helping them understand essential contemporary issues and 

developments in Space Law. 

 

43. Reimagining South Asia: Multilateralism in the Contemporary Times/ Raman, 

Nagalaxmi M (Ed.)- Pentagon Press LLP, New Delhi, 2022; xv, 271p. 

53903 



17 
 

 
Throughout the COVID-19 pandemic, challenges in the South Asian region have 

become apparent. Reimagining South Asia argues that multilateralism in the 

region is the greatest hope for actionable policy, and that remaining an 

introverted economy hinders developmental progress. Topics studied 

throughout the book include the ASEAN outlook on the Indo-Pacific narrative, 

India's relations with Africa, China's strategic movements within in the region, 

India's energy diplomacy towards South Asian countries, and multilateralism in 

Nepal's foreign policy. 
 

44. Revisiting Myanmar Present Through Past/ Anand, Vinod (Ed.) ; Vasisht, 

Cchavi (Ed.)- Pentagon Press LLP, New Delhi, 2023; xxi, 337p. 

53904 

 
The February 2021 military takeover in Myanmar has had adverse impact on the 

country`s political, economic and social landscape, which was undergoing a 

democratic transition. It was a step back in the democratic journey the country 

had embarked upon since adopting the 2008 military-drafted Constitution. The 

military extended the emergency rule on 01 February 2023, and the elections to 

be conducted per the 2008 Constitution mandate were further deferred. Unlike 

the earlier two military coups, the opposition forces (National Unity 

Government, People`s Defence Forces and Ethnic Armed Organisations) reacted 

sharply to the military takeover. To understand the military takeover in 

Myanmar, it is important to revisit the country`s political, economic and socio-

cultural realities. And this volume attempts to delve into the history behind the 

rise of the military, the opposition forces, the EAOs and the economic, social 

and political conditions of the country. Finally, Myanmar`s relations with the 

major international players, China, Russia, India, Japan and ASEAN, are also 

explored 

 

45. Security Concerns of Asia: 21st Century Discourses/ Debey, Sarika (ed.)- 

Pentagon Press, New Delhi, 2022; xxvii, 424p.  

53931 

 
Security is a wide concept, pertaining not only to national security but also to 

the essential factors of human wellbeing and progress. In the current global 

climate, many new dimensions to security have become evident through 

interconnected issues such as climate change, food insecurity, pandemics, and 

terrorism, making the study of security more relevant than ever. The Asia-

Pacific region is confronted with many complex and daunting challenges, 

including the denuclearisation of North Korea, tensions in the Taiwan Strait, and 

assertions of sovereignty in the South China Sea. Besides these, recent 

developments in Afghanistan, emerging trends in transnational terror networks, 

sectarian violence, drug trafficking and illegal migration are deeper issues that 

have sustained security concerns in the region. This book studies security issues 

in the Asian context, recognising the region as a locus of international affairs 

and power-politics in which security is mostly influenced by geopolitical factors. 

 

46. Selected Essays From the Vivekananda International Foundation/ Banerjee, 

Gautam (Ed.)- Pentagon Press LLP, New Delhi, 2020; xi, 296p. 

53905 



18 
 

 
Over the past decade, the VIF has charted an academically independent path of 

research and analyses. The Foundation has thus been disseminating a vast stream 

of analyses of key developments and decision dilemmas concerning the nation 

to its wide circle of associates and readers. Non-partisan and balanced strategic 

objectivity, and conformity with India`s exalted native civilizational values 

being its fundamental competencies, it has earned a reputation for the highest 

level of credibility among national and international opinion as well as decision 

makers which include governments, strategists and academia. 
 

47. Sociology of Mental Disorder/ Cockerham, William C.- Routledge, London, 

2020; xiii, 370p. 

53947 

 
This new edition provides vital updates and significantly expanded coverage. 

Importantly, this edition that has been updated to the Revised DSM-5 

(Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders). Included is a new 

chapter on patient hood and sections on epigenetics, social class, race, gender, 

community care, and more topics. 

 

48. Sociology: The Basics/ Plummer, Ken- Routledge, London, 2022; 302p. 53937 

 
A lively, accessible and comprehensive introduction to the diverse ways of 

thinking about social life, Sociology: The Basics has been translated into six 

languages. The volume is packed with thought-provoking summaries, questions, 

quotations and activities. It offers an absorbing narrative about what we mean 

by the social, and how we can think about it, weaving in discussions of the 

personal, the political and social change, along with concepts and vivid 

contemporary examples, and answering questions such as: What is the scope, 

history and purpose of sociology? How do we cultivate ways of understanding 

society and ‘the social’? What is the state of the world we live in today? How 

do we analyse suffering and inequalities? What are key methods and tools for 

researching and thinking about society? How has digitalism reshaped sociology 

and its method? How might sociology help us understand the changes brought 

about by Covid-19? Does sociology have values? What is the role of sociology 

in making a better world? In this thoroughly revised and updated Third edition 

the reader is encouraged to think critically about the structures, meanings, 

histories and cultures found in the rapidly changing world we live in. With tasks 

to stimulate the sociological mind and suggestions for further reading both 

within the text and on an accompanying website, this book is essential reading 

for all those studying sociology and those with an interest in how the modern 

world works. 

 

49. Student Learning in German Higher Education: Innovative Measurement 

Approaches and Research Results/ Zlatkin-Troitschanskaia, Olga (ed.) ; Pant, 

Hans Anand (ed.)- Springer, Germany, 2021; viii, 429p. 

53639 



19 
 

 
This book offers a comprehensive overview of current, innovative approaches 

to assessing domain-specific and generic student learning and learning outcomes 

in higher education. The presented work from all projects of the KoKoHs 

program, the most significant research initiative in German higher education 

since 2011, describes established tools and empirical results. 

 

50. The Dynamics of Foreign-policy Decision Making in China/ Ning, Lu- Oxford, 

UK, 2000; xi, 228p. 

53631 

 
Lu Ning, former assistant to a vice-foreign minister of China, draws on archival 

materials, interviews, and personal experiences, to provide unique insights into 

the formal and informal structures, processes, mechanisms, and dynamics of--

and key players in--foreign-policy decision-making in Beijing. Lu Ning sheds 

light on controversial decisions that were made, such as China's entering the 

Korean War, selling DF-3 missiles to Saudi Arabia in 1986, and cooperating 

with the Israeli defence establishment. Lu Ning divulges the inner workings of 

Beijing's foreign ministry, introduces new Chinese language sources, and 

presents a series of case studies that challenge existing Western theoretical 

analysis of Chinese policymaking. Based on his examination of the past forty 

years, Lu Ning makes predictions about likely changes in Beijing's leadership 

and in its foreign-policy decision-making process. This accessibly written, 

incisive book will be invaluable to anyone interested in Sinology, Chinese 

foreign policy, comparative foreign policy, and contemporary international 

relations of East Asia. This second edition contains a fully revised Introduction, 

and it has been updated through President Clinton's recent visit to China. The 

new edition also contains new material on the Clinton Administration's varying 

policy positions toward China. 

 

51. The Future of Post-human Sociology: Towards a New Theory of Structure and 

Agency/ Baofu, Peter- Overseas, New Delhi, 2017; xxxiii, 316p. | xxxiii, 795p. 

53642 

 
What exactly makes the nature of organizations so miracular that their very 

purpose is “to achieve performance” and that it is now regarded, in this capitalist 

age of ours, as the central aim to be both possible and desirable for any 

organization? After all, there is simply no lack of organizations which “achieve 

performance” with questionable means and goals―be they about “greed” and 

“excess” in the corporate world, or “evil” and “injustice” in the public sphere, 

just to cite two main examples (although there are others too, of course).Contrary 

to the conventional wisdom preciously accepted by many contemporaries, this 

obsessive craze for organizational performance is fast becoming a seductive 

trend, such that the dark sides of organizational performance have yet to be 

systematically understood and that its very purpose is neither possible nor 

desirable to the extent that its proponents would like us to believe. Needless to 

say, this is not to suggest that the purpose of organizations is to reject 

performance, or that the literature in organizational studies (and other related 

fields like political science, media studies, and business management, for 

example) hitherto existing in history are full of scholarly worthlessness. The aim 

of this book, however, is to provide an alternative (better) way to understand the 

nature of organization, in special relation to communication, decision-making, 

 



20 
 

and leadership―while learning from different views in the literature, without 

favouring any one of them (nor integrating them), and, in the end, transcending 

them in a new direction not thought before. This seminal project, if successful, 

will radically change the way that we think about the nature of organization, 

from the combined perspectives of the mind, nature, society, and culture, with 

enormous implications for the human future and what I originally called its 

“post-human” fate. 

52. The Routledge Companion to Critical and Cultural Theory/ Malpas, Simon (ed.) 

; Wake, Paul (ed.)- Routledge, London, 2013; xv, 342p. 

53938 

 
This book examines some of the most complex and fundamental theories in 

modern scholarship including Marxism Trauma Theory Eco criticism 

Psychoanalysis Feminism Post humanism Gender and Queer Theory 

Structuralism Narrative Post colonialism Deconstruction Postmodernism .With 

three new essays, an updated introduction, further reading and a wealth of new 

dictionary entries, this text is an indispensable guide for all students of the 

theoretically informed arts, humanities and social sciences. 

 

53. The Routledge Companion to Social Theory/ Elliott, Anthony (ed.)- Routledge, 

London, 2010; xiv, 338p. 

53939 

 
It provides an authoritative, comprehensive and provocative introduction to the 

key traditions of thought in social theory today. This ground-breaking reference 

work brings together major contributors, both established and emergent new 

voices, to reflect on the ways in which social theory sheds light on the 

contemporary social world. Represented are the traditions of classical social 

thought symbolic interactionism psychoanalysis structuralism, post-

structuralism and postmodernism identity theories globalization theories. The 

Routledge Companion to Social Theory is designed to give a sense of the 

complexities of both classical and contemporary social theory. Including a 

helpful glossary of key terms and theorists, this accessible guide is essential 

reading for students and professionals in social theory, sociology, philosophy, 

cultural studies, women’s studies and politics. 

 

54. The Use and Misuse of the Experimental Method in Social Psychology: A 

Critical Examination of Classical Research/ Brannigan, Augustine- Routledge, 

UK, 2021; xi, 215p. 

53641 

 
This book critically examines the work of a number of pioneers of social 

psychology, including legendary figures such as Kurt Lewin, Leon Festinger, 

Muzafer Sherif, Solomon Asch, Stanley Milgram, and Philip Zimbardo. 

Augustine Brannigan argues that the reliance of these psychologists on 

experimentation has led to questions around validity and replication of their 

studies. The author explores new research and archival work relating to these 

studies and outlines a new approach to experimentation that repudiates the use 

of deception in human experiments and provides clues to how social psychology 

can re-articulate its premises and future lines of research. Based on the author’s 

2004 work The Rise and Fall of Social Psychology, in which he critiques the 

experimental methods used, the book advocates for a return to qualitative 

methods to redeem the essential social dimensions of social psychology. 

 



21 
 

Covering famous studies such as the Stanford Prison Experiment, Milgram’s 

studies of obedience, Sherif's Robbers Cave, and Rosenhan's exposé of 

psychiatric institutions, this is essential and fascinating reading for students of 

social psychology, and the social sciences. It’s also of interest to academics and 

researchers interested in engaging with a critical approach to classical social 

psychology, with a view to changing the future of this important discipline. 

55. The White Tiger/ Adiga, Aravind- Harpercollins, Haryana, 2009; 321p. 53901 

 
Winner of the Man Booker Prize 2008 Meet Balram Halwai, the 'white tiger': 

servant, philosopher, entrepreneur, murderer…Born in a village in the dark heart 

of India, the son of a rickshaw puller, Balram is taken out of school and put to 

work in a teashop. As he crushes coal and wipes tables, he nurses a dream of 

escape. His big chance comes when a rich landlord hires him as a chauffeur for 

his son, daughter-in-law, and their two Pomeranian dogs. From behind the 

wheels of a Honda, Balram sees Delhi and begins to see how the Tiger might 

escape his cage. For surely any successful man must spill a little blood on his 

way to the top?The White Tiger is a tale of two India’s. Balram's journey from 

the darkness of village life to the light of entrepreneurial success is utterly 

amoral, brilliantly irreverent, deeply endearing and altogether unforgettable. 

 

56. Uncivil Liberalism: Labour, Capital and Commercial Society in Dadabhai 

Naoroji's Political Thought/ Visana, Vikram- Cambridge University Press India, 

Delhi, 2022; xv, 275p. 

53932 

 
Uncivil Liberalism studies how ideas of liberty from the colonized South 

claimed universality in the North. Recovering the political theory of Dadabhai 

Naoroji, India's pre-eminent liberal, this book offers an original global history 

of this process by focusing on Naoroji's preoccupation with social 

interdependence and civil peace in an age of growing cultural diversity and 

economic inequality. The story of Naoroji's political theory emerges from an in-

depth contextualization of the Parsi minority in western India and Naoroji's 

engagement with the religious, social, political and economic debate that 

preoccupied the Parsi public sphere in nineteenth-century Bombay. Then, using 

Naoroji's detailed reflections on his career as a social reformer, entrepreneur and 

politician in India and Britain, the book reconstructs how his formative 

experiences in India's smallest minority produced some of South Asia's most 

globally significant political thought. As a contribution to theory, the book 

shows how Naoroji used political economy to critique British liberalism's 

incapacity for civil peace by linking periods of cultural and ethnic fragmentation 

and communal rioting in colonial Bombay with the Parsis' economic decline, 

which had rendered the minority less capable of funding the philanthropy that 

had maintained Bombay's cosmopolitan civil society. Naoroji responded by 

innovating his own liberal theory predicated on an economic republicanism that 

could guarantee the social contract between autonomous labourers liberated 

from the arbitrary mediation of financial capital and parasitic bureaucracy. 

Significantly, the author draws attention to how Naoroji seeded 'Western' 

thinkers with these ideas and influenced numerous ideologies in colonial and 

postcolonial India. In so doing, the book offers a compelling argument which 

reframes Indian 'nationalists' as global thinkers. 

 



22 
 

57. Virtual Reality, Augmented Reality and Artificial Intelligence in Special 

Education: A Practical Guide to Supporting Students With Learning 

Differences/ Anderson, Ange- Routledge, New York, 2019; 124p. 

53621 

 
New technologies and ongoing developments in the fields of Virtual reality, 

augmented reality and artificial intelligence are changing the ways in which we 

facilitate learning. Recognising the positive role these technologies can play in 

the learning and progress of students assessed as having special educational 

needs, this practical guide explains the characteristics, benefits, risks and 

potential applications of new technologies in the classroom. An innovative and 

timely resource, Virtual Reality, Augmented Reality and Artificial Intelligence 

in Special Education offers a background in the evidence-based theory and 

practice of using new technologies in an educational context. Accessible and 

free of complex jargon, chapters provide information on the development, 

intended uses and most current terminology used in relation to technologies, and 

explains how modern equipment, approaches and possibilities can be used to 

promote improved communication skills, independent learning and heightened 

self-esteem amongst students diagnosed with SEND. Offering a wealth of 

practical tips, downloadable resources and ideas for engaging with technology 

in the classroom, the text will support teachers to ensure that students can benefit 

from exciting technological advances and learn to use them appropriately. 

Demystifying a complex and varied field, this practical resource will inspire and 

inform teachers, SENCOs and practitioners working with children and students 

with SEND as they harness the use of technology in the classroom. 

 

58. Vygotsky the Teacher: A Companion to His Psychology for Teachers and Other 

Practitioners/ Barrs, Myra- Routledge, New York, 2021; 256p. 

53622 

 
This highly accessible guide to the varied aspects of Vygotsky's psychology 

emphasises his abiding interest in education. Vygotsky was a teacher, a 

researcher and educational psychologist who worked in special needs education, 

and his interest in pedagogy was fundamental to all his work. Vygotsky the 

Teacher analyses and discusses the full range of his ideas and their far-reaching 

educational implications. Drawing on new work, research and fresh translations, 

this unique text foregrounds key Vygotskian perspectives on play, imagination 

and creativity, poetry, literature and drama, the emotions, and the role of 

language in the development of thought. It explains the textual issues 

surrounding Vygotsky's publications that have, until recently, obscured some of 

the theoretical links between his ideas. It underlines Vygotsky's determination 

to create a psychology that is capable of explaining all aspects of the 

development of mind. Vygotsky the Teacher is essential reading for students on 

education and psychology courses at all levels, and for all practitioners wanting 

to know more about Vygotsky's theories and their roots in research and practice. 

It offers a unique road map of his work, connecting its different aspects, and 

placing them in the context of his life and the times in which he lived"- 

 

59. Water for Food Security, Nutrition and Social Justice/ Mehta, Lyla- Routledge, 

Newyork, 2019; 232p. 

53623 



23 
 

 
This book is the first comprehensive effort to bring together Water, Food 

Security and Nutrition (FSN) in a way that goes beyond the traditional focus on 

irrigated agriculture. Apart from looking at the role of water and sanitation for 

human wellbeing, it proposes alternative and more locally appropriate ways to 

address complex water management and governance challenges from the local 

to global levels against a backdrop of growing uncertainties. The authors 

challenge mainstream supply-oriented and neo-Malthusian visions that argue for 

the need to increase the amount of land under irrigation in order to feed the 

world's growing population. Instead, they argue for a reframing of the debate 

concerning production processes, waste, food consumption and dietary patterns 

whilst proposing alternative strategies to improve water and land productivity, 

putting the interests of marginalised and disenfranchised groups upfront. The 

book highlights how accessing water for FSN can be challenging for small 

holders, vulnerable and marginalized women and men, and how water allocation 

systems and reform processes can negatively affect local people's informal 

rights. The book argues for the need to improve policy coherence across water, 

land and food and is original in making a case for strengthening the relationship 

between the human rights to water and food, especially for marginalised women 

and men. It will be of great interest to practitioners, students and researchers 

working on water and food issues. 

 

60. What Really Works With Universal Design for Learning/ Murawski, Wendy W. 

(ed.) ; Scott, Kathy Lynn (ed.)- Corwin, California, 2019; xv, 309p. 

53624 

 
An unprecedented breadth of UDL topics, including multiple content areas, 

pedagogical issues, and other critical topics like executive function, PBIS, and 

EBD Reproducible research-based, field-tested tools Practical strategies that are 

low cost, time efficient, and easy to implement Practices for developing shared 

leadership and for working with families Educators want to see each and every 

student succeed. This teacher-friendly, hands-on resource shows how UDL can 

be used to build the flexibility required to meet students’ strengths and needs 

without overwhelming English. 
 

61. When Citizens Talk About Politics/ Saunders, Clare (ed.) ; Klandermans, Bert 

(ed.)- Routledge, Newyork, 2021; 250p. 

53625 

 
This book offers novel insights into the way in which people talk about politics 

across various countries. Drawing on focus groups research in nine countries, 

including ‘mature’ democracies, post-communist ‘new’ democracies and post-

authoritarian ‘new’ democracies, it offers comparative reflection on how talk 

about political activity is shaped by peoples’ perceptions of specific 

opportunities to participate, the issues that concern them and the broader 

political environment. It thus examines citizens’ views of major issues and 

political grievances in their own words and helps to shed new light on reasons 

for engagement in political acts, whether through electoral or protest channels, 

or political disengagement. 

 

62. Why International Organizations Hate Politics: Depoliticizing the World/ Louis, 

Marieke- Routledge, New York, 2021; 202p. 

53626 



24 
 

 
Building on the concept of depoliticization, this book provides a first systematic 

analysis of International Organizations (IO) apolitical claims. It shows that 

depoliticization sustains IO everyday activities while allowing them to remain 

engaged in politics, even when they pretend not to. Delving into the inner 

dynamics of global governance, this book develops an analytical framework on 

why IO "hate" politics by bringing together practices and logics of 

depoliticization in a wide variety of historical, geographic and organizational 

contexts. With multiple case studies in the fields of labor rights and economic 

regulation, environmental protection, development and humanitarian aid, 

peacekeeping, this book shows that depoliticization is enacted in a series of 

overlapping, sometimes mundane, practices resulting from the complex 

interaction between professional habits, organizational cultures and individual 

tactics. By approaching the consequences of these practices in terms of logics, 

the book addresses the instrumental dimension of depoliticization without 

assuming that IO actors necessarily intend to depoliticize their action or global 

problems 

 

63. Why Vulnerability Still Matters: The Politics of Disaster Risk Creation/ Hihorst, 

Dorothea (ed.) ; Bankoff, Greg (ed.)- Routledge, UK, 2022; xiv, 240p. 

53627 

 
We think vulnerability still matters when considering how people are put at risk 

from hazards and this book shows why in a series of thematic chapters and case 

studies written by eminent disaster studies scholars that deal with the politics of 

disaster risk creation: precarity, conflict, and climate change. The chapters in 

this book highlight different aspects of vulnerability and disaster risk creation, 

placing the stress rightly on what causes disasters and explaining the politics of 

how they are created through a combination of human interference with natural 

processes, the social production of vulnerability, and the neglect of response 

capacities. Importantly, too, the book provides a platform for many of those most 

prominently involved in launching disaster studies as a social discipline to 

reflect on developments over the past 50 years and to comment on current trends. 

The interdisciplinary and historical perspective that this book provides will 

appeal to scholars and practitioners at both the national and international level 

seeking to study, develop, and support effective social protection strategies to 

prevent or mitigate the effects of hazards on vulnerable populations.  

 

64. Women and Reproductive Technologies: The Socio-economic Development of 

Technologies Changing the World/ Burfoot, Annette- Routledge, UK, 2022; 

153p. 

53628 

 
A sociological and historical study of the development of reproductive 

technologies, this book focuses on key technological developments through a 

bio medicalization lens with special attention to gender. Using in vitro 

fertilization (IVF) as a hub, it critically examines the main areas of related socio-

technical developments: reproductive science, birth control, animal husbandry, 

genetics, and reproductive medicine. Employing a critical framework to 

illuminate dominant discourses, the book also highlights examples of social 

resistance, as well as contradictory responses to new reproductive technologies. 

Over eight chapters, the author examines the social history of reproduction and 

sexuality, reproductive technologies from old to new, and debates surrounding 

new reproductive technologies and genetic engineering. Women and 

Reproductive Technologies pays close attention to the interconnections between 

the business of reproduction (and replication industries), the sociality of 

 



25 
 

reproduction (including reproductive justice), and what are considered the 

technologies themselves. As such, it constitutes essential reading for students 

and researchers in the fields of sociology, health studies and gender studies 

interested in the current state of human reproduction. 

65. Women Centre Stagethe Dramatist and the Play/ Sengupta, Poile- Routledge, 

London, 2010; 364p. 

53940 

 
This selection of six contemporary plays explores a wide range of issues — 

familial, social, mythological, political — with women centre stage. The plays 

are distinct from each other in structure, theme and style, but are bound together 

by a common thread — the position and role of women in family, social and 

political systems. Issues such as sexual abuse, in-law relationships, the trauma 

of ageing, the struggle for women’s empowerment, love and passion, desire and 

revenge, and dynastic politics are discussed through the varying perspectives of 

a number of characters, bringing an immediacy and urgency to the subjects 

under consideration. What is significant about the plays is that they highlight the 

manipulation of the English language resulting with the introduction of an 

‘Indian’ syntax. Multilingualism is used to offset the so-called ‘westernisation’ 

that has been the by-product of the systematic globalisation of ‘third world’ 

countries. While the plays are meant to be staged, they are also very reader-

friendly and will be entertaining as well as educative for the general reader. 

 

66. Women-owned Smes in Emerging Markets: The Missing Link in Global Supply 

Chains/ Shalizi, Shabnam- Routledge, UK, 2022; xxv, 188p. 

53630 

 
This book investigates women as business owners in emerging markets, 

documenting the structural difficulties they face as a result of their seeking 

access to global supply chains, and demonstrating the ways in which they are 

rewriting norms and challenging market assumptions. Although women own an 

estimated one-third of all small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) in 

emerging markets, they are deeply underrepresented in global supply chains. In 

what the author refers to as the Women in Trade Deficit, women-owned 

enterprises earn less than 1% of all money spent on vendors by large 

corporations and governments worldwide. Drawing on an in-depth empirical 

investigation of a range of SMEs in Bangladesh, Nigeria, and Sri Lanka, this 

book investigates how women enter the supply chains of major global firms and 

multinational corporations and the challenges they face in doing so. Overall, the 

book argues that these business owners are rewriting norms and rearranging 

markets through networked enterprises to advance what the author calls 

prosocial industrialism. Whilst many studies focus on women at the micro-

enterprise or laborer level, this book makes an important contribution to our 

understanding of their role at the helm of SMEs that trade internationally. As 

such, it will be of interest to researchers across business studies, economics, 

sociology, and development studies, and to donor agencies, policymakers, and 

the global private sector. 

 

67. Women, Consumption and Paradox/ Malefyt, Timothy de Waal (ed.) ; McCabe, 

Maryann (ed.)- Routledge, New York, 2020; 258p. 

53629 



26 
 

 
Women are the world's most powerful consumers, yet they are largely marketed 

to erroneously through misconceptions and patriarchal views that distort the 

reality of women's lives, bodies and work. This book examines the 

contradictions and mismatches between women's everyday experiences and 

market representations. It considers how women themselves exhibit paradoxical 

behaviour in both resisting and supporting conflicting messages. The volume 

emphasizes paradox as a form of agency and negotiation through which women 

develop dialogical meanings. The contributions highlight the ways in which 

women transform inconsistencies and contradictions in advertising and 

marketing, global consumption practices and material consumption into positive 

practices for living. The rich range of ethnographic accounts drawn from 

countries including the US, Brazil, Mexico, Denmark, Japan and China provide 

readers with a valuable perspective on consumer behaviour 

 

68. Women, migrants and tribals: survival strategies in Asia / Lieten, Georges 

Kristoffel (ed.) ; Nieunwenhuys, Olga (ed.)- Manohar Publications, New Delhi, 

1989; x, 183p. 

53941 

 
The notion of survival strategies has promised to be highly stimulating since its 

introduction in the early seventies and occupies a regular place in the 

current?sociological?literature?dealing?with?poverty?and?development. 

However, in the wake of economic crises and continuing lopsided development, 

the idea of general progress made way for a new set of priorities, the basic needs 

strategy, which sought to assure survival of the poorest most affected by the 

economic crises and ecological disaster. The contributors to this volume, all of 

whom have a longstanding field research experience in anthropology and 

sociology, take a look at some of these groups (poor peasants, tribes, industrial 

workers and women) in a number of Asian countries, viz., India, Sri Lanka, 

Bangladesh, West Guinea and? Indonesia. The papers inter-alia explore the 

inter-linkages between survival and emancipation at the micro-level and intra-

household power relations. The case studies generally reflect an innovative 

approach in the sense that survival is analysed in the context of emancipation, 

which is an essential prerequisite for the ultimate survival of the individual, the 

family and the social? Group? Or? Class. The articles directly reflect the views 

and attitudes of the poorer sections of society and thus present a lively and 

realistic picture of the balancing act between survival and emancipation in the 

Third World countries which are the?focus?of?study?currently. 

 

69. 40 Years With Abdul Kalam: Untold Story/ Pillai, A. Sivathanu- Pentagon Press 

LLP, New Delhi, 2020; xix, 230p. 

53907 

 
Dr. Abdul Kalam, a great human being, established a unique place in the hearts 

of Indians with his admirable virtues and combined a simple lifestyle with strong 

willpower to envision an empowered nation. Without any ego, he could adapt 

himself to the situation to win over the person in front of him or would instantly 

become a captivating communicator to the audience. Every one, irrespective of 

age, position or religion, who met him at different occasions, celebrates him as 

a friend. As the eleventh President of India, he had totally changed the 

perception of India in the global arena. The author had the opportunity of 

working with this great soul closely for more than four decades and shared 

difficulties, failures and successes. This book discusses many of the interesting 

events, mostly the untold ones, during this journey, including those at ISRO, 

DRDO and BrahMos, and interactions with the corridors of power. 

 



27 
 

Manufacturing is the key to economic prosperity and the chapter on Strategic 

Industries gives a complete insight on how India has steadily progressed in 

modern India. It was a long and unique journey for the author with the most 

appreciated true Indian, KALAM— the Brahmarishi. 

70. मुरिया औि उनका घोटूल/ एलविन, िेरियि- िाजकमल प्रकाशन, विल्ली, 2022; 347p. (Part-

1) | 539p. (part -2) 

53643 

 
मुरिया औि उनका घोटुल-1 के इस भाग में बस्ति के मुरिया आवििावसयोों के जीिन से जुडे उन 

सभी आयामोों को िेखाोंवकत वकया गया है। वजनसे अभी तक हम अनवभज्ञ थे। यहााँ घोटुल है 

वजसका उद्गम स्रोत है वलोंगो पेन िेिता । यह गााँि के बच्ोों औि युिाओों का वनिास स्थान है। 

कबीले के हि अवििावहत लडके औि लडकी को इसका सिस्य बनना पडता है। घोटुल की 

सिस्यता मात्र मन बहलाि का साधन नही ों है बल्कि धावमिक आस्थाओों से जुडी एक सामावजक 

पिम्पिा है। इस पिम्पिा को कडे वनयमोों द्वािा वनयोंवत्रत वकया जाता है। यहााँ लडकोों को चेवलक 

औि लडवकयोों को मुवटयािी कहा जाता है। लडकोों का नेता सििाि है तो लडवकयोों की नेता 

बैलोसा है। मुरिया जीिन के आवथिक, सामावजक, धावमिक पहलुओों का िर्िन किता हुआ घोटुल 

वसर्ि  एक िावत्र क्लब है; विन में इसके सिस्योों को खाने की व्यिस्था, खेती, वशकाि, मछली 

पकडना, शहि एकवत्रत किना ि सागो ताड का िस तथा ईोंधन जुटाने में व्यस्त कि विया जाता 

है।मुरिया जीिन को खोलती इस पुस्तक में मुरिया समुिाय के जीिन के हि पहलू, उनकी 

आजीविका, कबीले का सोंगठन, बचपन, युिािस्था, धमि औि उनके िेिताओों का िर्िन विस्ताि 

से प्रामावर्क ढोंग से वकया गया है।मुरिया औि उनका घोटुल-2 में मुरिया तथा घोटुल की सभी 

पिम्पिाओों को क्रमिाि रूप से साँजोया गया है। घोटुल में एक सिल, कामुकता से पूर्ि औि गहिी 

भािना से ओत- प्रोत यौन जीिन है वजसका सोंचालन चेवलक औि मुवटयािी वमलकि किते हैं। 

पुस्तक हमें घोटुल का प्रािम्भ कैसे हुआ, इसके भिन वकस तिह के थे, इसकी सिस्यता औि 

वनयम, श्रोंगाि औि िसु्तएाँ , अनुशासन, सेक्स, नरत्य औि गीत, मनोिोंजन, वििाह, नैवतक मानिोंड 

आवि सभी पहलुओों के विषय में तथ्यात्मक जानकािी िेती है। पुस्तक में घोटुल सोंस्कर वत के 

अवतरिक्त मुरिया सोंस्कर वत के अन्य पहलुओों पि भी प्रकाश डाला गया है। सेक्स के प्रवत मुरिया 

दृविकोर् तथा वििाह से पूिि बहुत-से सावथयोों के साथ यौन-सम्बन्ध बनाने की समस्या का हल 

ढूाँढ़ने की भी कोवशश की गई है। मुरिया जीिन के अनेक उताि-चढ़ािोों के साथ-साथ यहााँ हास-

परिहास औि लोककथाओों के जरिए घोटुल के प्रवत िर्ािाि मुरिया की उतु्सकता की भी झलक 

विखाई िेती है। िेरियि एलविन की अोंगे्रजी पुस्तक से अनूवित यह पुस्तक मुरिया समुिाय के 

जीिन को जीिन्त, तकि सोंगत, माननीय औि आकषिक रूप में िेखने का सुन्दि प्रयास है। 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



28 
 

Author Index 

Author (ed.) S.No. 

Adiga, Aravind 55 

Anand, Vinod (ed.) 44 

Anderson, Ange 57 

Assad, Bashir 31 

Babu, D. Shyam (ed.) 8 

Banerjee, Gautam 34 

Banerjee, Gautam (ed.) 26, 46 

Bankoff, Greg (ed.) 63 

Baofu, Peter 51 

Barrs, Myra 58 

Basu, Shubhankar 4 

Bhutani, Rajeev 2 

Brannigan, Augustine 54 

Burfoot, Annette 64 

Campbell, Heidi A. 10 

Castellacci, Fulvio (ed.) 11 

Chakravorty, P. K (ed.) 18 

Chaurasia, Aalok Ranjan 41 

Cockerham, William C. 47 

Debey, Sarika (ed.) 45 

Debroy, Bibek (ed.) 35, 36 

Elliott, Anthony (ed.) 53 

Gopalakrishnan, V (ed.) 42 

Gudavarthy, Ajay 40 

Gupto, Arun (ed.) 32 

Hazarika, Anjana 7 

Hihorst, Dorothea (ed.) 63 



29 
 

Jameson, Jill (ed.) 30 

Khamari, Jubraj 17 

Khare, Vijay S (ed.) 21 

Khare, Vijay S. 3, 29, 39 

Klandermans, Bert (ed.) 61 

Koundal, Suneeta 23 

Kramer, Eli (ed.) 5 

Lele, Ajey (ed.) 6 

Lieten, Georges Kristoffel (ed.) 68 

Long, Jeffery D 12 

Louis, Marieke 62 

Maiti, Dibyendu (ed.) 11 

Majumdar, Megha 1 

Malefyt, Timothy de Waal (ed.) 67 

Malpas, Simon (ed.) 52 

McCabe, Maryann (ed.) 67 

Mehta, Lyla 59 

Mishra, Vivek Kumar (ed.) 28 

Mistri, Avijit 15 

Murawski, Wendy W. (ed.) 60 

Nieunwenhuys, Olga (ed.) 68 

Ning, Lu 50 

Pachnanda, Ranjit (ed.) 35, 36, 37 

Pai, Sudha (ed.) 8 

Pant, Hans Anand (ed.) 49 

Pillai, A. Sivathanu 69 

Plummer, Ken 48 

Raman, Nagalaxmi M (ed.) 43 

Rao, R. Venkata (ed.) 42 



30 
 

Roy, Kritika (ed.) 6 

Saunders, Clare (ed.) 61 

Saxena, Saumya 13 

Scott, Kathy Lynn (ed.) 60 

Seale, Jane (ed.) 22 

Sengupta, Poile 65 

Shalizi, Shabnam 66 

Singh, Sudhir (ed.) 25, 33 

Sireesha, Telugu (ed.) 27 

Sobti, R.C. 14 

Song, Changzoo (ed.) 9 

Srinivas, V. 19 

Stoller, Aaron (ed.) 5 

Tiwari, Sanjeev Kumar (ed.) 24 

Trigunayat, Anil (ed.) 16 

Tsuda, Takeyuki (ed.) 9 

Vasisht, Cchavi (ed.) 44 

Verma, Vivek 38 

Visana, Vikram 56 

Vivekananda International Foundation (New Delhi, India) 20 

Wake, Paul (ed.) 52 

Zlatkin-Troitschanskaia, Olga (ed.) 49 

एलविन, िेरियि 70 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



31 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword S.No.  

Act East Policy 33 

Ancestral homeland 9 

Arab Spring 2.0 16 

Army doctrine 4 

Article 370 31 

Artificial intelligence (AI) 3, 18, 57 

Asian literature 27 

Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav 23 

Balram Halwai 55 

British liberalism 56 

Buddhism 20 

Buddhist philosophy 12 

Business anthropology 67 

China 2, 50 

Christians law 13 

Classical research 54 

Climate change 39, 63 

Consumption (Economics) 67 

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) 7 

COVID-19 pandemic 2, 6, 43, 48 

Critical thinking 30 

Dadabhai Naoroji (4 September 1825 – 30 June 1917) 56 

Dalit politics 8 

Decision-making 51 

Democracy 13, 24 

Democratic transition 44 

Depoliticization 62 



32 
 

Developing economies 11 

Digital media 10 

Diplomatic relations 46 

Disability studies 22 

Disabled learners 22 

Disaster studies 63 

Disruptive technology 3 

Dr. Abdul Kalam (15 October 1931 - 27 July 2015) 69 

Dr. B.r. Ambedkar (14 April 1891 - 6 December 1956) 14 

Ecological disaster 68 

Economic crises 68 

Economic disparity 18 

Economic growth 11 

Economic history 46 

Economic inequality 56 

Economic policy 35, 37 

Education and society 17 

Education, Higher 5, 22, 49 

Educational philosophy 17 

Educational psychologist 58 

Educational psychology 17 

Emerging markets 66 

Emotional and Behavioral Disorders (EBD) 60 

Employee engagement 7 

Feminism 52, 65 

Financial crisis 19 

Food security 59 

Foreign policy 25, 28, 29, 33, 50 

Foreign relation 35 



33 
 

G20 countries 19 

Gender 47 

General election 40 

Geopolitical aspects 6 

Geopolitical factors 45 

Germany 49 

Global affairs 24 

Global challenges 30 

Global governance 62 

Global politics 39 

Globalisation 14 

Government of India 23 

Government policy 36 

Hindu nationalist 1 

Hindu philosophy 12 

Hinduism 20 

Human experiments 54 

Human interference 63 

Hybrid warfare 4 

India 3, 15, 26, 28, 29, 40, 41, 46, 55 

India's independence 23 

Indian Constitution 31 

Indian languages 27 

Indian military 4 

Indian society 27 

Indian subcontinent 18 

Indo-Pacific region 2, 25, 33 

Information and communication technologies (ICTs) 11 

International conference 21 



34 
 

International organizations (IO) 62 

International relation 19, 28 

Israel-Palestine conflict 16 

Jammu and Kashmir 31 

KoKoHs program 49 

Korea 9 

Korean war 50 

Leadership 30, 51 

Legal issues 42 

legal obligation 7 

Literature and drama 58 

lucid style 32 

Marxism 52 

Mass media 10 

Mental disorder 47 

Migration 15 

Military planning 34 

Military power 34 

Military strategy 38 

Multilateralism 43 

Multilingualism 65 

Muslim girl 1 

Myanmar 20, 44 

Narendra Modi (1950, 17th September- ) 25 

National interest 24 

National security 35 

Non-contact warfare 38 

Nutrition 59 

Organizational performance 51 



35 
 

Peace and prosperity 26 

Peace and Security 21 

Philosophical schools 5 

Philosophy 5 

Policy and legislation 42 

Political activity 61 

Political economy 8 

Political goal 34 

Political leadership 37 

Politics 40 

Positive Behavioral Interventions and Supports (PBIS) 60 

Post-authoritarian 61 

Post-communist 61 

Post-World War II 38 

Postmodernism 52 

Power-politics 45 

President of India 69 

Private sector 42 

Regional politics 9 

Religion 10, 13 

Religious thought 12 

Renewable energy 36 

Reproductive technologies 64 

Security issues 39, 45 

Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) 66 

Social change 48, 53 

Social class 47 

social justice 8, 59 

Social landscape 44 



36 
 

Social media 21, 29 

Social psychology 54 

Social reformers 14 

Social structure 53 

Socio-economic development 64 

Sociology 48, 53 

South Asian region 32, 43 

Sovereign dispensation 26 

Special education 57 

Strategic industries 69 

Sundarban Biosphere Reserve 15 

Survival strategy 68 

Sustainable development 36, 41 

Technological aspects 6 

Terrorist attack 1 

Twentieth century 32 

United Nations 41 

Universal Design for Learning (UDL) 60 

Village life 55 

Virtual reality 57 

Vygotsky (17 November 1896 -11 June 1934) 58 

West Asia 16 

Women 64, 65, 66 

Women consumers 67 

21st century 37 

अवििावहत लडके 70 

वलोंगो पेन िेिता 70 

सामावजक पिम्पिा 70 

 




